

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC01-1460

---

HARRY FRANKLIN PHILLIPS,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL W. MOORE,  
Secretary, Florida Department of Corrections,

Respondent,

---

---

---

AMENDED PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

---

WILLIAM M. HENNIS, III  
Assistant CCRC  
Florida Bar No. 0066850

LEOR VELEANU  
Staff Attorney  
Florida Bar. No. 0139191

OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL  
COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL  
101 N.E. 3RD AVE., SUITE 400

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301  
(954) 713-1284

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	ii
INTRODUCTION . . . . .	1
JURISDICTION . . . . .	1
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT . . . . .	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY . . . . .	2
CLAIM I	
APPELLATE COUNSEL FAILED TO RAISE ON APPEAL NUMEROUS ISSUES WHICH WARRANT REVERSAL THAT WERE PRESERVED BY OBJECTIONS ENTERED BY RESENTENCING COUNSEL AT THE 1994 RESENTENCING PROCEEDING. . . . .	4
A. INTRODUCTION . . . . .	4

B.	FAILURE TO RAISE ON APPEAL DETECTIVE SMITH'S TESTIMONY . . . . .	5
1.	RECORD OF RESENTENCING HEARING . . . . .	7
2.	ARGUMENT . . . . .	39
CLAIM II		
	FAILURE BY APPELLATE COUNSEL TO RAISE MR. PHILLIPS MENTAL RETARDATION . . . . .	42
CLAIM III		
	FAILURE TO RAISE ON APPEAL THE TESTIMONY OF DR. MILLER	45
CLAIM IV		
	FAILURE TO RAISE ON DIRECT APPEAL OTHER RULINGS . . . . .	48
	CONCLUSION . . . . .	49
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE . . . . .	50

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Barclay v. Wainwright</u> , 444 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1984) . . .	5
<u>Berger v. California</u> , 393 U.S. 314 (1969) . . . . .	42
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963) . . . . .	6
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi</u> , 472 U.S. 320 (1985) . . . . .	2
<u>Coker v. Georgia</u> , 433 U.S. 584 (1977) . . . . .	44
<u>Correll v. State</u> , 523 So. 2d 562 (Fla. 1988) . . . . .	40
<u>Douglas v. Alabama</u> , 380 U.S. 415 (1965). . . . .	41, 42
<u>Enmund v. Florida</u> , 458 U.S. 782 (1982) . . . . .	44
<u>Evitts v. Lucey</u> , 469 U.S. 387 (1985) . . . . .	4
<u>Fitzpatrick v. Wainwright</u> , 490 So. 2d 938 (Fla. 1986)	4
<u>Giglio v. United States</u> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972) . . . . .	6
<u>James v. Singletary</u> , 957 F. 2d 1562 (11th Cir. 1992)	48
<u>Jones v. Moore</u> , WL746764 (Fla., July 5, 2001)(No. SC00-660) . . . . .	6
<u>Matire v. Wainwright</u> , 811 F. 2d 1430 (11th Cir. 1987)	4
<u>May v. State</u> , 600 So. 2d 1266, 1269 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1992)	40
<u>McCarver v. North Carolina</u> , 121 S. Ct. 1401 (2001)(grant of certiorari) . . .	44
<u>Norris v. State</u> , 525 So. 2d 998 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1988) .	40

<u>Ohio v. Roberts</u> , 448 U.S. 56 (1980) . . . . .	42
<u>Orazio v. Dugger</u> , 876 F. 2d 1508 (11th Cir. 1989) . .	4
<u>Pate v. Robinson</u> , 383 U.S. 375 (1966) . . . . .	48
<u>Penry v. Lynaugh</u> , 492 U.S. 302 (1989) . . . . .	43, 44
<u>Phillips v. Dugger</u> , 515 So. 2d 227 (Fla. 1987) . . .	2
<u>Phillips v. State</u> , 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985) . . . .	2
<u>Phillips v. State</u> , 608 So.2d 778 (Fla.21902)7, 34, 43, 45	
<u>Phillips v. State</u> , 705 So. 2d 1320 (Fla 1997) . . .	3
<u>Pointer v. Texas</u> , 380 U.S. 400 (1965) . . . . .	41, 42
<u>Steverson v. State</u> , 695 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 1997) . . .	40
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984) . . .	4, 5
<u>Thompson v. Oklahoma</u> , 487 U.S. 815 (1988) . . . . .	44
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 759 So. 2d 650 (Fla. 2000) . . . .	6
<u>Turner v. Louisiana</u> , 379 U.S. 466 (1965) . . . . .	42
<u>Wilson v. Wainwright</u> , 474 So. 2d 1162 (Fla. 1985) .	4, 5
Fla. Stat. §90.403 . . . . .	40
Fla. Stat. §921.141(i) . . . . .	9
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.211(e) . . . . .	47
